
Minutes for Working Group C37.30.3 
St. Petersburg, FL 
April, 2015 
 
The WG met during three sessions on Monday 4/27/2015, during this time the standard was worked 
on. 
 

 Greeting and Introduction 
 Approval of F’14 meeting (Ashville)  
 The following member were added to the WG list 

o Kyle Stechschulte, AEP 
o Glenn Dorsey, Siemens 

 The Following member was removed from WG 
o Tom Mulcahy, Dominion  

 33 attended at least of the three meetings 
o 12 working members 

o 1 Excused member 
o 21 guests  

 Old Business: 
o WG reviewed standard with the following action  
o Kyle Stechschulte- Reviewed and provided a table to be review. 
o Jim Houston- Rated closing, No recommendation, it is an optional section. 
o Danny Hoss- Coordination with C37.100.2, Neil McCord has accepted the language of 

section (5.12.6), will provide corresponding section for reference. 
 

 
 

 New Business  
 

o Par Extension, Carl Reigart will request a two (2) years extension 
o Pete Meyers- Magnetizing Table, and calculation to obtain VA rating (5.12.6) 
o Kyle Stechschulte- Review and verify Normative references (section 2) 
o David McMullen- Bibliography (Annex B),  
o Glenn Dorsey will review Nameplate section  
o Carl Reigart to review and make recommendation for section 8.1 
o Addition of Fault making rating, IEEE-1247 section 5.4.3? (D. Hoss) 

 
 

  
 

 Adjournment  
 

By: Danny Hoss 

C37.30.3 Chair  



Last First email Organization 
S15 

M
/G

 

Barnhart Paul pualbarnhart@ieee.org UL LLc P G 
Blake Jacob jwblake@hubble.com Hubbell Power P M 
Boening Mike mike.boening@plansee.com Plansee Powertech P G 
Brown Steven stevendbrown@ieee.org Allen & Hoghal P G 
Chang Sam skc5@pge.com PG&E P G 
Deverick Jonathan jonathan.h.deverick@dom.com Dominion P G 
Donahue Steven sdonahue@royalswitchgear.com Royal Switch Gear P G 
Dorsey Glenn glenn.dorsey@siemens.com Siemens Industry, Inc P M 
Earl Jerry jearl@toad.net ABB Inc. P G 
Hall John jthall@tva.gov TVA P M 
Harless Ken ken.harless@ieee.org Pascor Atlantic E M 
Haynes Gary gary.haynes@us.abb.com ABB Inc. P M 
Hoss Danny d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States P M 
Houston James jehousto@southernco.com Southern Company P M 
Hurst Bill bill.hurst@alstom.com Alstom P M 
Kohler Thomas tkohler@ameren.com Ameren P G 
Kowalik Peter petek@cleavelandprice.com Cleaveland Price P M 
Lee Ken ken.lee@tnb.co Thomas & Betts P G 

Lemmerman Dave 
david.lemmerman@peco-
energy.com Peco-Energy/ Exelon P G 

Lewis Brad bblewis@aep.com AEP P G 

Li 
Wang 
Pei wangpeili@eaton.com Eaton P G 

Martin Gary gmarti3@entergy.com Entergy P M 
McCord Neil Neil.mccord@ieee.org Southern States LLc P G 
McMullen David dlmcmull@southernco.com Southern Company P M 
Meyer Peter peter.meyer@sandc.com S & C Electric P M 
Reigart Carl creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power P M 
Rhein David david.rhein@tecoswitch.com Hubbell Power P G 
Roberson Andrew andrew.roberson@siemens.com Siemens Industry, Inc P G 
Robinson Otis otis.o.robinson.ii@dom.com Dominion P G 
Rosenkrans Ben benrosenkrans@eaton.com Eaton P G 
Sharma Devki devkisharma@ieee.org Consultant/ Entergy P G 
Spencer Jon jon.spencer@tnb.com Thomas & Betts P G 
Stechschulte Kyle kdstechschulte@aep.com AEP P M 

 


